
Single Source 
Announcement 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD SINGLE SOURCE 

Northwest Florida State College, in accordance with Florida Statutes 287.057(3), is providing 
public Notice of the Intent to Award Single Source to KONE Inc., the installation of elevator 
door lock monitoring devices as required by ASME Elevator Safety Code A17.3-2015, Safety 
Code for Existing Elevators and Escalators which includes Section 3.10 Operating Devices 
and Control Equipment, Requirement 3.10.12 System to Monitor and Prevent Automatic 
Operation of the Elevator with Faulty Door Contact Circuits to be in compliance of the Code 
by December 31, 2023. KONE Inc. is the College’s current maintenance contractor per 
service agreement effective July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2025. 

Any vendor who does not agree that the service(s) are available only from the contractor 
determined to be a single source may protest the “Notice of Intent to Award” by contracting 
the Purchasing Department within seven (7) days of the date of Notice is posted. 

PROTEST: All protests shall be filed in accordance with Section 120.57(3), Florida Statues, 
and the NWFSC purchasing policies. Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in 
Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 
120, Florida Statutes. Protestors are required to post a bond equal to 5% of the accepted bid 
per Florida Statute 255.0516. NWFSC will follow the statutory procedures for the resolution 
of protests arising from the contracting process. It is the Sole responsibility of the protestor 
to know and follow all procedures according to Florida Statutes. 

Qualified vendors should contact Katherine St. Onge, Director of Purchasing via email 
to purchasing@nwfsc.edu prior to the contact deadline: March 8, 2023 @ 12:00 PM CT. 
Please address your subject line as follows: Notice of Intent to Award Single Source. 

Notice of Intent to Award Posted: February 27, 2023 @ 12:00 PM CT 

mailto:purchasing@nwfsc.edu


DESIGNATED UNITS 
Niceville Campus Needing Door Lock Monitoring 

Bldg E PARKING 
Bldg E Glass 
Bldg J #1 

Bldg Science #1 & 2 
 

Ft. Walton Campus Needing Door Lock Monitoring 
JOB #’s Bldg 1 - Job # 91-3782 Model : HMC-1000 OEM Serial # 5563 Bldg 3 - Job# 

91-3086 Model : HMC-1000OEM Serial # 4384 Bldg 4 - Job # 91-3782 Model : 
HMC-1000-OEM Serial #5564 Bldg 7 - Job # 92-4630 Model : HMC-PHC Serial 

#6751 Bldg 8 - Job # 93-6108 Model : HMC-1000-PHC Serial #9052 
  



 
 
 

 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 
 
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 
  
RULE TITLE:  Florida Administrative Code 61C-5.001 Safety Standards. 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE 
  
Dear Elevator Licensee or Elevator Personnel, 
  
The Bureau of Elevator Safety has adopted new ASME Elevator Safety Code A17.3-2015, Safety Code for 
Existing Elevators and Escalators.  Part of this new Safety Code includes Section 3.10 Operating Devices and 
Control Equipment, Requirement 3.10.12 System to Monitor and Prevent Automatic Operation of the Elevator 
with Faulty Door Contact Circuits. All conveyances licensed by the State of Florida Bureau of Elevator Safety, 
including those located within the 5 contracted jurisdictions must be in compliance of the above Code by 
December 31, 2023.  The Bureau of Elevator Safety encourages all owners of conveyances licensed by the 
State of Florida or any of its 5 Contracted Jurisdictions to contact your Elevator Company to discuss what your 
conveyances will need in order to comply with this section of A17.3-2015. 
Your received this notice because this is the official email address on record for the license(s). If you no longer 
own, lease or manage the elevator property, please take the time to notify the Bureau of Elevator Safety of the 
change of ownership at dhr.elevators@myfloridalicense.com. For licensing and other information, you may 
call our Customer Contact Center at 850.487.1395 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., ET, Monday 
through Friday. 
  
Regards, 
Bureau of Elevator Safety 
 

mailto:dhr.elevators@myfloridalicense.com

